
Community Manager, Gayle Kenney
Assistant Manager, Jennifer Kielar
Maintenance Supervisor, Thaddeus Gannoe 
Housekeeping, Ruth Hockenberger

Community Staff

October 23rd, 3:00 PM
Social Hour

Location: Community Room

Janet R., 10/2
Doris G., 10/4
Dennis N., 10/5

Margaret W., 10/7
Joan M., 10/10
Leslie K., 10/12        

Jacqueline S., 10/16     
Cora N., 10/16
Phyllis P., 10/17  

716.648.5200
25 Buffalo Street

Hamburg, NY 14075
manager@creekbendheights.comCreekBendHeights.com

Life Just Got Better

R E A L  E S TAT E  S I N C E  1 9 7 8

October 11th, 3:00 PM
Garden Club

Location: Community Room

OCTOBER 2019 
NEWSLETTER

ONE MONTH’S RENT!

$150 OFF

Refer your Family, Friends and
Co-Workers to live at

Creek Bend Heights Apartments
and you will receive up to

*

*Maximum amount 
paid for referral will be 
the lesser of $150 or 

tenant paid portion of 
monthly rent. Referral 

reward will be given 
after your referral 

leases and pays their 
first month’s full rent.
Referral must include 

your name and 
apartment number 

with their application.
Must lease and 

move-in by November 
5, 2019. This offer 
excludes renewal 

leases. See office for 
more details.

Please sign up in community room by Friday, 
October 18.

October 6th, NOON
Kathy’s Kitchen Hamburger Cookout

Location: Community Room
Hamburger/cheeseburger, German potato 
salad, Waldorf salad, Pineapple Upside Down 
Cake, Iced Tea/Lemonade/Coffee 

October 29th, 6:30 PM
Girl Scout Halloween Parade 

Location: First Floor Lobby



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

6

13

20

27

Sep 30

7

14

21

28

 Oct 1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

Nov 1

5

12

19

26

RENT 
DUE

HALLOWEEN

OCTOBER 2019

TAI CHI 3:30 PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
PINOCHLE 
6:30PM

EXERCISE
CLASS 2:00PM

EXERCISE
CLASS 2:00PM

SCRABBLE 6:00PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

BINGO
6:30PM

BINGO
6:30PM

BINGO
6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

EUCHRE
6:00PM

EUCHRE 
6:00PM

EUCHRE
6:00PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
PINOCHLE 
6:30PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
PINOCHLE 
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

EXERCISE
CLASS 2:00PM SCRABBLE 

6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

BINGO
6:30PM

TAI CHI 3:30 PM

POKENO 6:30PM

OFFICE INFORMATION
Office Fax: 716.646.1109
Nutrition Program 716.648.2414
Van Transportation 716.646.1666
Hair Salon 716.648.7645

Monday thru Friday: 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM
Saturday: Closed
Sunday: Closed

Office Hours EMERGENCY
Non-Emergency Police Department:

716.648.5111
Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911

Poison Control: 800.222.1222 

EUCHRE
6:00PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
PINOCHLE 
6:30PM

GARDEN CLUB 
3:00 PM

EXERCISE
CLASS 2:00PM

TAI CHI 3:30 PM

KATHY’S KITCHEN
HAMBURGER 
COOKOUT
NOON

COMMUNION 
SERVICE 4:00 PMPOKENO 

6:00PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

POKENO 
6:30PM

EXERCISE
CLASS 2:00PM SCRABBLE 

6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

BINGO
6:30PM

SCRABBLE 6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

TAI CHI 4:00 PM

SOCIAL HOUR
3:00 PM

GIRL SCOUT 
HALLOWEEN 
PARADE
6:30 PM



716.648.5200
25 Buffalo Street

Hamburg, NY 14075
manager@creekbendheights.comCreekBendHeights.com

Life Just Got Better

R E A L  E S TAT E  S I N C E  1 9 7 8

Planets
WORD SEARCH


