OCTOBER 2019 NEWSLETTER





Community Staff

Community Manager, Gayle Kenney Assistant Manager, Jennifer Kielar Maintenance Supervisor, Thaddeus Gannoe Housekeeping, Ruth Hockenberger

Kathy's Kitchen Hamburger Cookout

October 6th, NOON

Location: Community Room

Hamburger/cheeseburger, German potato salad, Waldorf salad, Pineapple Upside Down Cake, Iced Tea/Lemonade/Coffee

Girl Scout Halloween Parade

October 29th, 6:30 PM Location: First Floor Lobby



Garden Club October 11th, 3:00 PM Location: Community Room

Social Hour

October 23rd, 3:00 PM Location: Community Room

Please sign up in community room by Friday, October 18.



Janet R., 10/2 Doris G., 10/4 **Dennis N., 10/5**



Margaret W., 10/7 Joan M., 10/10 Leslie K., 10/12

Life Just Got Better

CreekBendHeights.com

Jacqueline S., 10/16 Cora N., 10/16 Phyllis P., 10/17

716.648.5200

25 Buffalo Street Hamburg, NY 14075 manager@creekbendheights.com

OCTOBER 2019

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	Sep 30	RENT DUE Oct 1 EXERCISE CLASS 2:00PM	2 SCRABBLE 6:00PM	3 EXERCISE 2:00PM	4 Tai Chi 3:30 PM	5
		0LA00 2.001 M	RUMMY & Pinochle 6:30PM	BINGO 6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM
6 POKENO 6:00PM KATHY'S KITCHEN HAMBURGER	COMMUNION 7 SERVICE 4:00 PM	8 EXERCISE CLASS 2:00PM	9	10 EXERCISE 2:00PM	11 Garden Club 3:00 PM	12
EUCHRE 6:00PM	SCRABBLE 6:00PM PINOCHLE 6:30PM		SCRABBLE 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	BINGO 6:30PM	TAI CHI 4:00 PM Pokeno 6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
POKENO 6:30PM EUCHRE	SCRABBLE 6:00PM PINOCHLE	EXERCISE CLASS 2:00PM	SCRABBLE 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE	EXERCISE 2:00PM BINGO	TAI CHI 3:30 PM	POKENO
6:00PM	6:30PM		6:30PM	6:30PM	POKENO 6:30PM	6:30PM
20 POKENO 6:30PM EUCHRE 6:00PM	21 SCRABBLE 6:00PM PINOCHLE 6:30PM	22 EXERCISE CLASS 2:00PM	23 SOCIAL HOUR 3:00 PM SCRABBLE 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	24 EXERCISE 2:00PM BINGO 6:30PM	25 Tai chi 3:30 pm Pokeno 6:30pm	26 POKEN0 6:30PM
27 POKENO 6:30PM EUCHRE 6:00PM	28 SCRABBLE 6:00PM PINOCHLE 6:30PM	29 EXERCISE CLASS 2:00PM GIRL SCOUT HALLOWEEN PARADE 6:30 PM	30 SCRABBLE 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	HALLOWEEN 31 EXERCISE 2:00PM BINGO 6:30PM	Nov 1	

OFFICE INFORMATION Office Fax: 716.646.1109 Nutrition Program 716.648.2414 Van Transportation 716.646.1666 Hair Salon 716.648.7645

Office Hours Monday thru Friday: 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

EMERGENCY Non-Emergency Police Department: 716.648.5111 Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911 Poison Control: 800.222.1222



Planets WORD SEARCH



U	Ρ	S	0	С	Ε	Ρ	L	U	Μ	0	0	Ν	U	STARS
Ν	Т	S	Ρ	S	R	Ν	v	U	0	Ε	Y	U	Ν	MARS JUPITER
0	S	U	Ν	Ε	H	Ε	U	Ε	J	S	Y	L	U	EARTH SOLAR SYSTEM
U	0	Ε	Α	Ν	N	Ε	U	U	Μ	Α	S	Ν	U	SUN MERCURY VENUS
0	Ν	L	Т	U	Ε	U	Ε	S	S	Α	N	Α	S	
0	R	J	S	U	S	S	Ν	R	S	R	Y	0	С	MOON PLUTO
S	Α	Т	U	R	N	Μ	R	Α	С	Α	U	Ν	S	URANUS NEPTUNE SATURN
Ρ	Ρ	I	Ρ	Ρ	U	U	Н	Т	Т	М	Ν	U	м	
Н	0	R	I	L	Ι	S	Ρ	S	Ρ	Α	Ε	U	Ε	
Т	Υ	U	т	U	U	Т	0	L	U	R	Ρ	Α	R	
R	т	Т	т	N	Α	Т	Е	Т	R	S	Т	L	С	
Α	Ν	U	N	Ε	U	R	0	R	Е	Т	U	S	U	
Ε	Е	R	L	С	S	U	N	Α	R	U	N	Н	R	
S	0	L	Α	R	S	Y	S	Т	Ε	Μ	Ε	S	Y	



Life Just Got Better

CreekBendHeights.com

716.648.5200

25 Buffalo Street Hamburg, NY 14075 manager@creekbendheights.com